
 

 

 

 
 

  



 

 

 

REPORT ON INDUSTRIAL VISIT PROGRAMME 

 

Date: 27th Feb 2025 

Subject: Report on Industrial Visit to ZongoVita 

Place: ZongoVita, Vasanth Nagar, Bangalore. 

No. of Students: 40 

 

Introduction about ZongoVita 

ZongoVita redefines Asset Reliability and System Efficiency by integrating AI and IoT in 

connected built spaces. In the era of smart factories and buildings, it enables a real-time, 

microscopic view of data, ensuring seamless operations and predictive maintenance. By shifting 

from reactive to prescriptive (RxM) maintenance, ZongoVita helps prevent failures before they 

occur, optimizing OPEX, CAPEX, and Asset Management. Its AI-driven solutions minimize 

downtime, defects, and expensive repairs, leading to heightened productivity, energy efficiency, 

and cost savings. 

Built by experts in Reliability Engineering, Energy Management, and IoT, ZongoVita brings 

decades of Industry experience in serving large-scale critical environments. Its cutting-edge 

technology and expertise make it a game-changer in Asset Management and Operational 

Efficiency. 

 

Objectives 

➢ Understand AI and IoT in Asset Management – Gain insights into how Artificial 

Intelligence (AI) and the Internet of Things (IoT) optimize asset reliability and system 

efficiency in smart environments. 

 



 

➢ Explore Predictive Maintenance (RxM) Techniques – Learn about the transition from 

reactive to prescriptive maintenance and how real-time data analysis helps prevent 

failures before they occur. 

➢ Analyze Industrial Applications of Smart Technologies – Examine how AI-driven 

monitoring enhances OPEX, CAPEX, and overall operational efficiency in large-scale 

critical environments. 

➢ Bridge the Gap Between Academia and Industry – Understand real-world applications of 

IoT, Reliability Engineering, and Energy Management, preparing students for future 

technological advancements and career opportunities. 

 

About the Visit 

The Department of Master of Computer Applications at New Horizon College of Engineering 

organized a student visit to Zongovita on February 27th 2025. A total of 40 1st  and 3rd Semester 

MCA students, accompanied by two faculty members, travelled by a college-provided bus for the 

full-day visit. 

The journey commenced at 09:00 AM, reaching the destination by 11:00 AM. Upon arrival,  

Mr. Ravi, the CEO of ZongoVita Tech Private Limited, introduced the company and conducted an 

interactive session for the students in the conference room. Later, they had an insightful question-

answer session with Mr. Sanjay, Founder of ZongoVita, in which the students got inspired by his 

optimistic and disciplined approach towards his professional life where character and competence 

are given topmost priority. 

Outcome 

➢ The students learned how AI-powered solutions enhance OPEX, CAPEX, and Asset 

Reliability, driving productivity and sustainable business growth. 

➢ Through an engaging session with Mr. Ravi, CEO of ZongoVita, students learned about 

the latest industry work practices and operational strategies. 

➢ Students gained valuable insights into Workplace Ethics and Corporate Culture, essential 

for their professional development. 

➢ The Q&A session with Mr. Sanjay, Founder of ZongoVita, motivated students to develop 

a disciplined and optimistic approach toward their careers. 

➢ Students understood the importance of integrity, skill development, and professionalism, 

which are crucial for career growth and success in the Industry. 

 



 

 

Feedback Form 



 

 



 

 



 

Times
tamp 

Email Address Name Sem 
Sect
ion 

  How 
satisfied 
were you 
with the 
overall 

experienc
e of the 

industrial 
visit to 

Zongovita
?   

  How well did 
the visit 

enhance your 
understandin

g of the 
software 

development 
processes 

and 
technologies 

used at 
Zongovita?   

How much 
informative  

session given 
by the 

company 
people? 

  Did 
the 

comp
any 

repres
entati
ves 

clarify 
your 

doubt
s?   

Any other 
Comments? 

2-27-
2025 

15:09:
04 

gouritandel56334
@gmail.com 

Gouri Tandel  I A Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
It was nice interacting 
with zongovita 
company. 

2-27-
2025 

15:10:
15 

arpibxr29@gmail.c
om 

Arpita Kumari  I A Excellent Well Very Informative Yes 

Awesome experience  
Enhanced confidence 
by sharing their real 
life experience  

2-27-
2025 

15:10:
25 

ddey4903@gmail.
com 

Disha Dey I A Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
A very good 
experience about our 
upcoming career.  

2-27-
2025 

15:10:
54 

saikuamarmadapn
or@gmail.com 

M Saikumar  III B Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 

We had a excellent 
interaction with 
founder and the 
engineers over their. 

2-27-
2025 

15:11:
06 

sudharsa9543@g
mail.com 

Sudharsan S  III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes Good  

2-27-
2025 

15:11:
32 

jjayashri864@gma
il.com 

Jayashri H V  III B Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
It was a grate and 
useful experience. 

2-27-
2025 

15:11:
39 

thanushreethanu7
63@gmail.com 

ThanuShree CS  III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 

It was good 
experience visiting this 
company.Got the 
insights of technology. 

2-27-
2025 

15:12:
56 

jaweriyamohamma
di17@gmail.com 

Jaweriya 
Mohammadi  

I A Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 

It was good, 
understandable 
session and company 
ceo and others were 
very friendly during 
session.. 

2-27-
2025 

15:13:
08 

prathviraj0611@g
mail.com 

Prathviraj  III B Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes Good 

2-27-
2025 

15:14:
54 

ibrahimsr96207@
gmail.com 

Ibrahim Pasha J  III B Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes Great experience 

2-27-
2025 

15:15:
10 

bammidivanshitha
@gmail.com 

Bammidi Vanshitha  I A Excellent Very Well Informative Yes 
Overall very good 
experience  

2-27-
2025 

15:15:
33 

dakshayinigond06
7@gmail.com 

Dakshayini Mangala 
Gond  

I A Excellent Well Very Informative Yes very interactive 

2-27-
2025 

15:16:
31 

11harshik@gmail.
com 

HARSHITHA K  I A Excellent Well Very Informative Yes helpful for the career 

2-27-
2025 

rawatakarsh52@g
mail.com 

Akarsh Rawat I A Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
clarified all our doubts. 
Good 



 

15:17:
57 

2-27-
2025 

15:18:
11 

pms.seno@gmail.
com 

Bharavi Shukla  I A Excellent Well Very Informative Yes Interactive one 

2-27-
2025 

15:18:
47 

vemaphanindra@
gmail.com 

Phanindra kumar  III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 

Company people 
received us very well 
and speak of CEO and 
director is awesome. 

2-27-
2025 

15:31:
16 

pereirasharon971
@gmail.com 

SHARON  PEREIRA III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes very interactive 

2-27-
2025 

15:35:
45 

shettyswasthik27
@gmail.com 

Swasthik shetty  III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes Good day 

2-27-
2025 

15:45:
42 

divyanshivanigidiv
ya@gmail.com 

Divya. N. Shivanigi I A Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
It was very good!! 
Learnt many things!!  

2-27-
2025 

16:06:
11 

achalkhorvi28@g
mail.com 

Achal Suresh Khorvi  I A Excellent Very Well Informative Yes very good experience 

2-27-
2025 

16:06:
19 

beautymanna03@
gmail.com 

Beauty Manna  I A Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
I want more industrial 
visit like that. 

2-27-
2025 

16:49:
45 

visalastariaz@gm
ail.com 

Vishal pandey III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes Great experience 

2-27-
2025 

17:23:
00 

ppreethikaks@gm
ail.com 

Preethika ks III B Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes Good experience  

3-3-
2025 

9:34:0
9 

darshanv353@gm
ail.com 

Darshan  I A Excellent Well Informative Yes 
got more insights 
regarding recent 
trends 

3-3-
2025 

9:35:2
1 

karnalkarakash@g
mail.com 

AKASH I A Excellent Well Very Informative Yes 
understood the 
company needs 

3-4-
2025 

9:35:2
8 

mainuddin786.km
@gmail.com 

Kwaza Mohinuddin 

III B 

Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
Helpful and 
Informative 

3-5-
2025 

9:37:1
4 

pawanpk123hzb@
gmail.com 

Pawan Kumar  

III B 

Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
Company people are 
very interactive with us 

3-6-
2025 

9:37:3
2 

vishalp65276@gm
ail.com 

Vishal Poojari  

III B 

Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes helpful for the career 

3-7-
2025 

9:37:3
2 

mathsyuvarajv@g
mail.com 

Yuvaraj V 

III C 

Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
Overall very good 
experience  

3-8-
2025 

9:37:3
2 

shebin5798@gmai
l.com 

Shebin Abdul 
Muneer  

III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 

Awesome experience  
Enhanced confidence 
by sharing their real 
life experience  



 

3-9-
2025 

9:37:3
4 

shajeethayyappan
125@gmail.com 

Shajeeth. A S III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
understood the 
company needs 

3-10-
2025 

9:37:4
2 

sushanthsm@gma
il.com 

SUSHANTH SM III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
A very good 
experience about our 
upcoming career.  

3-11-
2025 

9:37:5
6 

rahulshankargoud
a72495@gmail.co
m 

Rahul 
Shankargouda  

III 

B 

Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes helpful for the career 

3-12-
2025 

9:37:5
0 

gowtham.1st.t3.14
7@gmail.com 

Vaddi sai gowtham III C Excellent Very Well Very Informative Yes 
Nice and helpful 
session 
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Faculty coordinator          HOD - MCA  

SATHYA J         Dr. V ASHA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


